FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-22-1999



101016377

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission X New Resubmissi Document II Correction of Reel # Corrective Ereel # Conveying P	on (Non-Recordation) of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame # arty(ies)	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Werger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Execution Date Day Year				
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	RUTH, Robert N.	03 04 1998				
Second Party		Month Execution Date Year				
Name (line 1)	GROE, John	03 04 1998				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	NOKIA MOBILE PHONES, LTD.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an encountered of a					
Address (line 1)	Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 In document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document.)					
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Espoo City	FINLAND State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

04/22/1999 VBROWN 00000076 08995058

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY						U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Conveying Pa	ırty(ies)	Mark if add	litional names of conv	eying parties		Ex Month	ecution Da Day	ite Year		
Name (line1)	COSTA, Damian	attacheu :		<u> </u>	1 Г	03	04	1998		
Name (line 2)] -			···		
		OIPE				Month	ecution Da Day	ate Year		
Name (line 1)	ENRIGHT, Roy	APR 1 2 1555 =			. L	02	06	1998		
Name (line 2)		AFR 12 DOD 2]		xecution D			
Name (line 1)		1		 ·	1 г	Month	Day	Year		
Name (line 2)		MADEMAN] -					
Receiving Par			Mark if additiona	I names of receiving	g parties	attache	ed			
Enter additional Receiv	ing Party(ies)				_ "	.	-44- b			
Name (line 1)					—⊸ as	signme	nt and th	recorded is an le receiving iled in the		
Name (line 2)					Ur a d	ited Statement	ites, an a c repres	ppointment of entative is		
Address (line 1)					a s	ached. separate signme	docume	ation must be ent from		
Address (line 2)						signine	<i>in.)</i>			
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	•					
Name (line 1)	<u> </u>		,		lf (recorded is an		
Name (line 2)					pa	rty is no	ot domici	e receiving iled in the		
Address (line 1)					a	lomesti	c represe	ppointment of entative is ation must be		
Address (line 2)					a s		docume			
Address (line 3)										
, , , , ,	City		State/Country	Zip Code	;					
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached										
Enter either the Patent	Application Number or the Pat	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the sar	ne property).						
Patent Application Number(s)				Patent Nu	mber(s)				
					_					
	<u> </u>					<u></u>				

FORM PT Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-00	O-1619A 99 927					U.S. Pat age 3				Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresp	Correspondent Name and Address Telephone Number (619)238-0999											
Name	(line 1)	ELEANOR M. MUSICK										
Address	(line 1)	BROWN, MARTIN, HALLER & MCCLAIN, LLP										
Address	(line 2)	1660 UNION STREI	1660 UNION STREET									
Address	(line 3)	SAN DIEGO, CA 92	101									
Address	(line 4)											
Pages	Enter the including	total number of pages of the attached conveyance document any attachments. # 1										
Applica	tion Nu	mber(s) or Paten	t Nu	mber(s)			Mark if addition	al numb	ers attach	ied		
Enter eithe	er the Pat	ent Application Numb	er or	the Patent Numbe	er (DO NC	T ENTER	BOTH numbers for t	the sam	ne property	/).		
	Pate	ent Application Numl	ber(s))			Patent Number	r(s)				
08/995,05	8											
								Ì				
			I									
If this doc	ument is t atent app	peing filed together wi lication was signed by	th a n / the t	ew Patent Application in the second in the s	ation, ente ting inven	er the tor.	Month	<u>-</u>	Day	Year		
Patent Co	operatio	n Treaty (PCT)	PCT		РСТ		РСТ					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.												
Number o	of Proper	ties Enter the	e tota	number of prope	rties invol	ved.	#1					
Fee Amo	Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00											
M	Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account											
Deposit Account												
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)												
Deposit Account Number: # 02-4070												
		Aı	uthori	zation to charge a	additional	fees:	Yes	v	No			
Statemen	it and Sig	nature										
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.												
	ELEANO	R M. MUSICK			Ele	en à	Sperch		APRIL 7	, 1999		
Name of Person Signing					Signature				Date			

ASSIGNMENT

NOKIA	Case	No.	NC	13754

NORTA Gase No. No 10704	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt	of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. ROBERT N. RUTH, JR.	2. JOHN GROE
3. DAMIAN COSTA	4. ROY ENRIGHT
Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espoo, Finland, and its	EE, NOKIA MOBILE PHONES, LTD., having its headquarters at successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE ates and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in closed in the invention entitled:
A SOFT-LIMITING CONTROL	CIRCUIT FOR VARIABLE GAIN AMPLIFIERS
and which is found in	
(a) XX U.S. patent application executed on HE as inventors.	REWITH_, entitled as above and listing the above named persons
(b) U.S. application serial no. 08/995,05	8, filed on
(c) U.S. Patent No.:, issue	ed
Patent to be obtained from said invention by the	ntry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-elease, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all e Protection of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignm or entered into which would conflict with this a	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made ssignment;
facts and documents relating to said invention an accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGN affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and a same in any interference, litigation or proceeding relating thereto IEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment tion when officially known.
	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the eof to the ASSIGNEE, NOKIA MOBILE PHONES, LTD.
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
4 day of MAZCH, 1998	Rose Rose
4 day of March , 1998	The For
<u>d</u> day of <u>March</u> , 19 <u>98</u>	Damien Oste
6 day of February, 1998	May Cryst
1	Signature of Witness
4 day of March , 1998	Danul Payleafin
	Printed Name: Daniel Tagliaterni
	Title: Pate + Francisco

[NOKIA/ASN13754.K17]

RECORDED: 04/12/1999